VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 15.06.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
B.Tech. |, I, lll, IV Year | Semester

Commencement of Registration

Last date of registration without fine:
Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/- :
Commencement of Class work from :
Mid 1Examinations

Mid 2Examinations

Mid 3Examinations

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations
Semester break

Commencement of Il Semester Class work:

22.06.2015
29.06.2015
08.07.2015
01.07.2015
03.08.2015 to 05.08.2015 (2 exams per day)
09.09.2015 to 11.09.2015 (2 exams per day)
15.10.2015 to 20.10.2015 (1 exam per day)

21.10.2015 to 04.11.2015
05.11.2015 to 21.11.2015
22.31.2015 to 13.12.2015
14.12.2015

List of Holidays from 01.07.2015 to 13.12.2015

18.07.2015
15.08.2015
17.09.2015
25.09.2015
02.10.2015
21.10.2015
22.10.2015
11.11.2015

® N O N AW N e

Ramzan
Independence Day
Vinayaka Chavithi
Bakrid

Gandhi Jayanthi
Durgastami
Vijayadasami

Deepavali

The following days may be also observed as holidays based on the flexibility of practical examination schedule

1. 23.10.2015
2 24.10.2015

in lieu of 04.10.2015 (First Saturday)
in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)

%—_\/:\W
Deah — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 15.06.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
I1l MCA | Semester

Commencement of Registration 22.06.2015
Last date of registration without fine ; 29.06.2015
Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/- : 08.07.2015
Commencement of Class work from : 01.07.2015

Mid 1Examinations 24.08.2015 to 28.08.2015

Mid 2Examinations 26.10.2015 to 30.10.2015

Laboratory Examinations and

Preparation holidays 31.10.2015 to 04.11.2015

Semester End Examinations 06.11.2015 to 21.11.2015
Semester break 22.11.2015 to 13.12.2015

Commencement of || Semester Class work : 14.12.2015

List of Holidays from 01.07.2015 to 13.12.2015

i 18.07.2015 Ramzan

2. 15.08.2015 Independence Day
3. 17.09.2015 Vinayaka Chavithi
4. 25.09.2015 Bakrid

5. 02.10.2015 Gandhi Jayanthi

6. 21.10.2015 Durgastami

7 22.10.2015 Vijayadasami

8. 11.11.2015 Deepavali

The following days may be also observed as holidays based on the flexibility of practical examination schedule

1 23.10.2015
2. 24.10.2015

in lieu of 04.10.2015 (First Saturday)
in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)

%‘/’ Ll—
Dean — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VESTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 01.07.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
| BBA | Semester

Commencement of Class work from - 06.07.2015

Mid 1Examinations : 24.08.2015 to 28.08.2015
Mid 2Examinations i 26.10.2015 to 30.10.2015
Laboratory Examinations and

Preparation holidays : 31.10.2015 to 04.11.2015
Semester End Examinations : 05:11.2015 to 21.11.2015
Semester break : 22.11.2015 to 13.12.2015
Commencement of Il Semester Class work : 14.12.2015

List of Holidays from 01.07.2015 to 13.12.2015

1. 18.07.2015 : Ramzan

2. 15.08.2015 : Independence Day
3 17.09.2015 2 Vinayaka Chavithi
4. 25.09.2015 : Bakrid

5. 02.10.2015 : Gandhi Jayanthi

6. 21.10.2015 : Durgastami

7. 22.10.2015 e Vijayadasami

8. 11.11.2015 : Deepavali

The following days may be also observed as holidays based on the flexibility of practical examination schedule

1. 23.10.2015 : in lieu of 04.10.2015 (First Saturday)
2. 24.10.2015 - in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)

DeaI — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 01.07.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
| BCA | Semester

Commencement of Class work from : 06.07.2015

Mid 1Examinations s 24.08.2015 to 28.08.2015
Mid 2Examinations : 26.10.2015 to 30.10.2015
Laboratory Examinations and

Preparation holidays : 31.10.2015 to 04.11.2015
Semester End Examinations 2 05.11.2015 to 21.11.2015
Semester break : 22.11.2015 to 13.12.2015
Commencement of Il Semester Class work : 14.12.2015

List of Holidays from 01.07.2015 to 13.12.2015

1. 18.07.2015 : Ramzan

2. 15.08.2015 : Independence Day
3. 17.09.2015 : Vinayaka Chavithi
4, 25.09.2015 ; Bakrid

5. 02.10.2015 - Gandhi Jayanthi

6. 21.10.2015 : Durgastami

7. 22.10.2015 : Vijayadasami

8. 11.11.2015 : Deepavali

The following days may be also observed as holidays based on the flexibility of practical examination schedule

1. 23.10.2015 : in lieu of 04.10.2015 (First Saturday)
2. 24.10.2015 d in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)
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Deah — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web 1/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 18.07.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
| MBA | Semester

Commencement of Class work from z 27.07.2015

Mid 1Examinations (2 exams per day) : 09.09.2015 to 12.09.2015
Mid 2Examinations (2 exams per day) : 29.10.2015 to 02.11.2015
Laboratory Examinations and

Preparation holidays : 03.11.2015 to 08.11.2015
Semester End Examinations : 10.11.2015 to 27.11.2015
Semester break : 28.11.2015 to 13.12.2015
Commencement of Il Semester Class work : 14.12.2015

List of Holidays from 01.07.2015 to 13.12.2015

1. 18.07.2015 : Ramzan

& 15.08.2015 2 Independence Day
By 17.09.2015 ; Vinayaka Chavithi
4. 25.09.2015 < Bakrid

5. 02.10.2015 : Gandhi Jayanthi

6. 21.10.2015 z Durgastami

7. 22.10.2015 : Vijayadasami

8. 11.11.2015 : Deepavali

The following days may be also observed as holidays based on the flexibility of practical examination schedule

1. 23.10.2015 : in lieu of 04.10.2015 (First Saturday)

p.2 24.10.2015 : in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)

Deai — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 20.07.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
| MCA | Semester

Commencement of Class work from

Mid 1Examinations (2 exams per day) :

Mid 2Examinations (2 exams per day) :

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations
Semester break

Commencement of Il Semester Class work

25.07.2015
09.09,2015 10 11.09.2015
29.10.2015 to 31.10.2015

01.11.2015 to 08.11.2015
09.11.2015 te 27.11.2015
28.11.2015 to 13.12.2015
14.12.2015

List of Holidays from 01.07.2015 to 13.12.2015

18.07.2015
15.08.2015
17.09.2015
25.09.2015
02.10.2015
21.10.2015
22.10.2015

o N O U ghds 0 N B

11.11.2015

Ramzan
Independence Day
Vinayaka Chavithi
Bakrid

Gandhi Jayanthi
Durgastami
Vijayadasami

Deepavali

The following days may be also observed as holidays based on the flexibility of practical examination schedule

1 23.10.2015

Z 24.10.2015

Copy to PA to VC, PA to DE&M, HOD-MCA.

in lieu of 04.10.2015 (First Saturday)

in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)

-

Dea — AR & Evaluation



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 28.07.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 — 2016
Il MBA | Semester

Commencement of Registration : 04.08.2015

Last date of registration without fine - 14.08.2015

Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/- : 21.08.2015

Commencement of Class work from : 13.08.2015

Mid 1Examinations (2 exams per day) ] 26.09.2015 to 04.10.2015
Mid 2Examinations (2 exams per day) d 20.11.2015 to 26.11.2015
Laboratory Examinations and

Preparation holidays : 27.11.2015 to 02.12.2015
Semester End Examinations : 08.12.2015 to 30.12.2015
Commencement of Il Semester Class work g 01.01.2016

List of Holidays from 01.07.2015 to 13.12.2015

: 18.07.2015 ; Ramzan

7.2 15.08.2015 z Independence Day
3 17.09.2015 : Vinayaka Chavithi
4. 25.09.2015 ! Bakrid

5. 02.10.2015 : Gandhi Jayanthi

6. 21.10.2015 : Durgastami

7 22.10.2015 : Vijayadasami

8. 11.11.2015 - Deepavali

The following days may be also observed as holidays based on the flexibility of practical examination schedule

i 23.10.2015 : in lieu of 04.10.2015 (First Saturday)
2. 24.10.2015 : in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)

Deax — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
M.Tech. | Year | Semester

Commencement of Class work from :
Mid 1Examinations
Mid 2Examinations

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations
Semester break

Commencement of Il Semester Class work:

12.08.2015

Date: 03.08.2015

05.10.2015 to 10.10.2015 (1 exam per day)

28.11.2015 to 04.12.2015 (1 exam per day)

05.12.2015 to 11.12.2015
19.12.2015 16 31.12.2015
25.12.205 1o 27.12.2015

28.12.2015

List of Holidays from 01.08.2015 to 13.12.2015

15.08.2015
17.09.2015
25.09.2015
02.10.2015
21.10.2015
22.10.2015
23.10.2015
24.10.2015
11.11.2015
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Independence Day

Vinayaka Chavithi

Bakrid

Gandhi Jayanthi

Durgastami

Vijayadasami

in lieu of 03.10.2015 (First Saturday)
in lieu of 18.10.2015 (Sunday)

Deepavali

éf\—\/" n -~
Deah — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR :: VADLAMUDI

Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 16.11.2015

Abstract Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016

| MBA |

Commencement of Registration

Last date of registration without fine

Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/-
Commencement of Class work from

Mid 1Examinations (2 exams per day)

Mid 2Examinations (2 exams per day)

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations
Summer Internship (9 weeks)

Commencement of next academic year

| Semester

02.12.2015
11.12.2015
21.12.2015
14.12.2015
09.02.2016 to 12.02.2016

28.03.2016 to 31.03.2016

01.04.2016 to 05.04.2016
06.04.2016 to 23.04.2016
25.04.2016 to 25.06.2016
01.07.2016

List of Holidays from 14.12.2015 to 30.06.2016

i 25.12.2015
2, 13.01.2016
3; 14.01.2016
4. 15.01.2016
5. 16.01.2016
6. 26.01.2016
i 07.03.2016
8. 08.03.2016
9. 24.03.2016
10. 25.03.2016
11; 08.04.2016
12 14.04.2016
13. 15.04.2016

Christmas

in lieu of 02.01.2016 (First Saturday)

Bhogi
Sankranthi
Kanuma

Republic day

Mahasivaratri

in lieu of 05.03.2016 (First Saturday)

Holi
Good Friday
Ugadi

Ambedkar Jayanthi

Sriramanavami

Deén — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 25.11.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
| MCA |l Semester

Commencement of Registration

Last date of registration without fine

Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/-
Commencement of Class work from

Mid 1Examinations

Mid 2Examinations

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations

Commencement of next academic year

02.12.2015
11.12.2015
21.12.2015
14.12.2015
09.02.2016 to 13.02.2016

12.04.2016 to 19.04.2016

20.04.2016 to 04.05.2016
06.05.2016 to 19.05.2016
01.07.2016

List of Holidays from 14.12.2015 to 30.06.2016

25.12.2015
13.01.2016
14.01.2016
15.01.2016
16.01.2016
26.01.2016
07.03.2016
08.03.2016
24.03.2016
25.03.2016
08.04.2016
14.04.2016
15.04.2016
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11.
12.
13

Copy to PA to VC, PA to DE&M, HOD-MCA.

Christmas

in lieu of 02.01.2016 (First Saturday)
Bhogi

Sankranthi

Kanuma

Republic day

Mahasivaratri

in lieu of 05.03.2016 (First Saturday)
Holi

Good Friday

Ugadi

Ambedkar Jayanthi

Sriramanavami

c:F-\/ Yl
Dean — AR & Evaluation



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 25.11.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
B.Tech. I, II, lll, IV Year Il Semester

Commencement of Registration

Last date of registration without fine:
Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/- :
Commencement of Class work from :
Mid 1Examinations

Mid 2Examinations

Mid 3Examinations

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations
Semester break

Next Semester commencement

02.12.2015
11.12.2015
21.12.2015
14.12.2015
21.01.2016 to 23.01.2016 (2 exams per day)
01.03.2016 to 03.03.2016 (2 exams per day)
12.04.2016 to 20.04.2016 (1 exam per day)

21.04.2016 to 04.05.2016
05.05.2016 to 19.05.2016
20.05.2016 to 30.06.2016
01.07.2016

List of Holidays from 14.12.2015 to 30.06.2016

25.12.2015
13.01.2016
14.01.2016
15.01.2016
16.01.2016
26.01.2016
07.03.2016
08.03.2016
24.03.2016
25.03.2016
08.04.2016
14.04.2016
15.04.2016
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Christmas

in lieu of 02.01.2016 (First Saturday)
Bhogi

Sankranthi

Kanuma

Republic day

Mahasivaratri

in lieu of 05.03.2016 (First Saturday)
Holi

Good Friday

Ugadi

Ambedkar Jayanthi

Sriramanavami

DeaE — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 25.11.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
| BCA Il Semester

Commencement of Registration - 02.12.2015

Last date of registration without fine : 11.12.2015

Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/- : 21.12.2015

Commencement of Class work from : 14.12.2015

Mid 1Examinations : 09.02.2016 to 13.02.2016
Mid 2Examinations : 12.04.2016 to 19.04.2016
Laboratory Examinations and

Preparation holidays : 20.04.2016 to 04.05.2016
Semester End Examinations : 06.05.2016 to 19.05.2016

Semester break

20.05.2016 to 30.06.2016

Commencement of next academic year : 01.07.2016
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25.12.2015
13.01.2016
14.01.2016
15.01.2016
16.01.2016
26.01.2016
07.03.2016
08.03.2016
24.03.2016
25.03.2016
08.04.2016
14.04.2016
15.04.2016

List of Holidays from 14.12.2015 to 30.06.2016

Christmas

in lieu of 02.01.2016 (First Saturday)
Bhogi

Sankranthi

Kanuma

Republic day

Mahasivaratri

in lieu of 05.03.2016 (First Saturday)
Holi

Good Friday

Ugadi

Ambedkar Jayanthi

Sriramanavami

Dein — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 26.

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016

| BBA Il Semester

Commencement of Registration

Last date of registration without fine

Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/-

Commencement of Class work from
Mid 1Examinations
Mid 2Examinations

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations

Semester break

Commencement of next academic year

02.12.2015
11.12.2015
21.12.2015
14.12.2015

09.02.2016 to 13.02.2016

12.04.2016 to 19.04.2016

20.04.2016 to 04.05.2016

06.05.2016 to 19.05.2016

20.05.2016 to 30.06.2016

01.07.2016

List of Holidays from 14.12.2015 to 30.06.2016

11.2015

1. 25.12.2015
2, 13.01.2016
3. 14.01.2016
4. 15.01.2016
B 16.01.2016
6. 26.01.2016
¥ 07.03.2016
8. 08.03.2016
2 24.03.2016
10. 25.03.2016
11, 08.04.2016
12, 14.04.2016
13. 15.04.2016

Christmas

in lieu of 02.01.2016 (First Saturday)
Bhogi

Sankranthi

Kanuma

Republic day

Mahasivaratri

in lieu of 05.03.2016 (First Saturday)
Holi

Good Friday

Ugadi

Ambedkar Jayanthi

Sriramanavami

AR & Evaluation
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Copy to PA to VC, PA to Register, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
M.Tech. | Year Il Semester

Commencement of Registration

Last date of registration without fine:
Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/-:
Commencement of Class work from :
Mid 1Examinations

Mid 2Examinations

Laboratory Examinations and
Preparation holidays

Semester End Examinations
Semester break

Next Semester commencement

01.01.2016
07.01.2016
18.01.2016
07.01.2016

Date: 22.12.2015

29.02.2016 to 05.03.2016 (1 exam per day)

30.04.2016 to 06.05.2016 (1 exam per day)

07.05.2016 to 12.05.2016
13.05.2016 t6 25.05.2016
26.05.2016 to 30.06.2016
01.07.2016

List of Holidays from 14.12.2015 to 30.06.2016

25.12.2015
13.01.2016
14.01.2016
15.01.2016
16.01.2016
26.01.2016
07.03.2016
08.03.2016
24.03.2016
10. 25.03.2016
11. 08.04.2016
12, 14.04.2016
13. 15.04.2016

© ©® N O U AW N e

Christmas

in lieu of 02.01.2016 (First Saturday)
Bhogi

Sankranthi

Kanuma

Republic day

Mahasivaratri

in lieu of 05.03.2016 (First Saturday)
Holi

Good Friday

Ugadi

Ambedkar Jayanthi

Sriramanavami

ﬁf_ﬁf,/u/

n AR - Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Registrar, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, All HODs, TC, PC, Web I/C, Bus I/C, W/S I/C.



VFSTR UNIVERSITY :: VADLAMUDI
Office of Dean — Evaluation

Date: 23.12.2015

Academic Calendar for the year 2015 - 2016
Il MBA Il Semester

Commencement of Registration : 28.12.2015

Last date of registration without fine : 05.01.2016

Last date of registration with fine Rs. 1000/- : 09.01.2016

Commencement of Class work from ; 04.01.2016

Mid 1Examinations (2 exams per day) : 11.03.2016 tv 17:03.2016
Mid 2Examinations (2 exams per day) : 20.05.2016 to 26.05.2016
Laboratory Examinations and

Preparation holidays : 27.05.2016 to 31.05.2016
Semester End Examinations e 01.06.2016 to 24.06.2016
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25,12.2015
13.01.2016
14.01.2016
15.01.2016
16.01.2016
26.01.2016
07.03.2016
08.03.2016
24.03.2016
25.03.2016
08.04.2016
14.04.2016
15.04.2016

List of Holidays from 14.12.2015 to 30.06.2016

Christmas

in lieu of 02.01.2016 (First Saturday)
Bhogi

Sankranthi

Kanuma

Republic day

Mahasivaratri

in lieu of 05.03.2016 (First Saturday)
Holi

Good Friday

Ugadi

Ambedkar Jayanthi

Sriramanavami /b/
Dei — AR & Evaluation

Copy to PA to VC, PA to Registrar, PA to DE&M, Dean-Academics, HOD-MBA, TC, PC, Web I/C, W/S I/C.



